

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 15553/2010(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2010 in WP No.  
34413/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. L.M.L. LTD. AND ANR.  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, Ld.AG  
Mr.H.P.Raval,ASG,  
Mr.A.K.Srivastava,Adv.  
Ms.Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.R.N.Trivedi,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.K.K.Patra,Adv.  
Mr.Kamal Deep,Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAt the request of the counsel appearing for the respondent,  
the matter is to be listed on 7.2.2011.(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER